An expected long-term rate of increase to the medical aid subsidy of 8.6% per year has been used to value the
liabilities. The medical inflation assumption has been set as follows: The base inflation rate CPI has been set as the
difference in the yields on the R186 and the inflation-linked R197 bond after deducting an inflation risk premium
of 0.5%. In addition to this, a medical inflation premium of 1% has been added to obtain the medical inflation rate
of 8.6%. This medical inflation premium makes allowance for affordability in the environment of lower real returns
anticipated by the market.

It was assumed that employees will not have child dependants at retirement.

No mortality experience investigation for Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife has been conducted as the size of the membership
is insufficient to justify such an investigation.

Sensitivity Analysis

The results are dependent on the assumptions used. The table below shows how the past service cost as at 31
March 2021 would be impacted by changes to these assumptions.

EZEMVELO KZN WILDLIFE - Conservation, Partnerships & Ecotourism74

In-Service and Continuation Members Accrued
Service

Liabilities
as at

31.3.2021
(R Million)

% Increase

Assumptions as above 63 972 -

Discount rate - increases by 1% p.a. 58 602 (8)

Discount rate - reduces by 1% p.a. 70 292 10

Medical Inflation - increases by 1% p.a. 70 274 10

Medical Inflation - reduces by 1% p.a. 58 538 (8)

Retirement age - 60 70 711 11

The tables below show how the current service cost and interest cost for the year to 31 March 2022 would be im-
pacted by changes to the assumptions:

In-Service Members Current
Service

Cost
1.4.2021 -
31.3.2022
(R Million)

% Increase

Assumptions as above 0,546 -

Discount rate - increases by 1% p.a. 0,471 (14)

Discount rate - reduces by 1% p.a. 0,639 17

Medical Inflation - increases by 1% p.a. 0,645 18

Medical Inflation - reduces by 1% p.a. 0,465 (15)

Retirement age - 60 0,522 (4)

In-Service and Continuation Members Interest
Cost

1.4.2021 -
31.3.2022
(R Million)

% Increase

Assumptions as above 7 060 -

Discount rate - increases by 1% p.a. 7 007 (1)

Discount rate - reduces by 1% p.a. 7 104 1

Medical inflation - increases by 1% p.a. 7 786 10

Medical inflation - reduces by 1% p.a. 6 434 (9)

Retirement age - 60 7 807 11

EZEMVELO KZN WILDLIFE - Conservation, Partnerships & Ecotourism 75

Figures in Rand thousand EKZNW CONSOLIDATION

March 2021 Restated
March 2020

March 2021 Restated
March 2020

9.	 Inventories

Consumable stores 6 865 7 167 6 865 7 167

Other goods held for resale 4 604 5 371 4 604 5 371

Fuel (Diesel, petrol and gas) 4 166 3 753 4 166 3 753

15 635 16 291 15 635 16 291

Stock Losses 614 1 317 614 1 317

10.	 Trade and other receivables from exchange transactions

Trade receivables from exchange 18 812 11 948 18 826 11 990

Deposits 3 990 3 981 3 990 3 981

Prepayments 316 112 316 112

Less: Provision for impairment (890) (890) (890) (890)

22 228 15 151 22 242 15 193

Fair value of trade and other receivables

Trade and other receivables have not been discounted in order to split the interest and capital portion as at the end
of the current year. An adequate provision has been made for all the doubtful debts which reduced the relevant
amount.

Aging of trade receivables from exchange transactions

Current 13 894 8 554 13 894 8 554

30 days 106 563 106 563

60 days 130 333 130 333

90 days - 296 - 296

120 days 3 130 38 3 130 38

+ 120 days 1 552 2 164 1 888 2 500

18 812 11 948 19 148 12 284

Reconciliation of provision for impairment of trade and other receivables